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THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EDUCATION 

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 
41017 

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
06-04-2018 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Approve the school calendar for the 2019-2020 school year. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
08.3 School Calendar 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
The 2019-2020 school calendar has been negotiated with and approved by the Kenton County 
Education Association. The calendar calls for 177 days of 6 hours and 25 minutes of instruction. 
This allows the District to allow equivalent time for completing the school year and have fewer 
adjustments the end of the school year. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
$0 

RECOMMENDATION: 
It is recommended the Board approve the school calendar for 2019 - 2020 school year with a 
minimum instructional day being 6 hours and 25 minutes. 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Gerald Turner 

~ 
Principal District Administrator Superintendent 

Use this f orm to submit your request to the Superintendent f or items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal - complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Joshua Crabtree, Esq. Carla Egan Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 
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Kenton County Schools 
2019-2020 School Calendar 

Monday, August 19, 2019 
Tuesday, August 20, 2019 
Wednesday, August 21, 2019 
Monday, September 2, 2019 
Friday, October 11, 2019 
Monday, October 14, 2019 
Tuesday, November 5, 2019 
Wednesday, November 27, 2019 
Thursday, November 28, 2019 
Friday, November 29, 2019 
Monday, December 23, 2019 
Wednesday, January 1, 2020 
Monday, January 6, 2020 
Monday, January 20, 2020 
Monday February 3, 2020 
Monday, February 17, 2020 
Friday, March 20, 2020 
Monday, April 6-April 13, 2020 
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 
Monday, May 25, 2020 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 
Thursday, June 4, 2020 

Records Day 
Professional Development Day# 1 

First Day for Students 
Holiday # 1 - Labor Day 
NKEA Day - Schools Closed 
Schools Closed 
Election Day - Schools Closed 
Professional Development Day #2 
Holiday #2 - Thanksgiving 
Schools Closed 
Winter Break begins 
Holiday# 3 -New Year's Day 

Students return to school 
Holiday #4 - Martin Luther King Day 
Professional Development Day #3 
Presidents' Day - Schools Closed 
Professional Development Day #4 
Spring Break - Schools Closed 
Primary Election - Schools Closed 
Memorial Day - Schools Closed 
Student Last Day 
Records Day 

Please note: At least five make-up days have been built into the calendar, with a 
minimum day of instruction 6 hours and 25 minutes. 

Snow make-up days: June 4, June 5, June 8, June 9, June 10, June 11, June 12, June 
15, February 3 


